Long Term Substitute Report

April 2024
State Board of Education
Grade District School School
Case ID Last Name First Name Code Area Level LEA District LEA School Year Semester Granted
MAYFLOWER
MAYFLOWER ELEMENTARY
30369 ALLEN TIMOTHY 286 Library Media Spec K-12 2305000 SCHOOLDISTRICT 2305025 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
ALMA
ALMA SCHOOL INTERMEDIATE
10162012 Anderson Kirsten 253 Elementary K-6 1701000 DISTRICT 1701001 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
MCRAE
SEARCY SCHOOL ELEMENTARY
9999085 BAILEY CARRIE 253 Elementary K-6 7311000 DISTRICT 7311047 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
FORT SMITH NORTHSIDE
10116374 BARNETT DAVID 167 Social Studies 7-12 6601000 SCHOOLDISTRICT ~ 6601024 HIGH SCHOOL 2023 Spring Granted
MANILA SCHOOL MANILA HIGH
2453527 Bellers Clint 218 Agri Sci & Tech 7-12 4712000 DISTRICT 4712044 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
MOUNTAIN
Middle School Social MOUNTAIN HOME HOME CAREER
10183475 Bowers Lori 256 Studies 4-8 0303000 SCHOOLDISTRICT 0303703 ACADEMIES 2023  Spring Granted
ELKINS SCHOOL ELKINS PRIMARY
9326944 CAGLE STEPHANIE 253 Elementary K-6 7201000 DISTRICT 7201004 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
FOREMAN SCHOOL FOREMAN HIGH
10209049 Carver Isaac 500 P. E. & HEALTH K-12 4102000 DISTRICT 4102010 SCHOOL 2023 Spring Granted
ELKINS SCHOOL ELKINS HIGH
10086155 Cooper Holly 200 Mathematics 7-12 7201000 DISTRICT 7201002 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
JACKSON/WOND
WEST MEMPHIS ER ELEMENTARY
10178619 Cooper Jala 517 Early Childhood Pre-K P-P 1803000 SCHOOL DISTRICT 1803038 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
Middle School Social ROGERS SCHOOL KIRKSEY MIDDLE
1451985 DAVIS HEATHER 256 Studies 4-8 0405000 DISTRICT 0405045 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
PARIS
PARIS SCHOOL ELEMENTARY
6723717 DELLINGER KYLEY 253 Elementary K-6 4203000 DISTRICT 4203011 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
MAYNARD SCHOOL MAYNARD HIGH
10123405 Dobbs Robert 269 Physical Science 7-12 6102000 DISTRICT 6102006 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
JONESBORO ANNIE CAMP JR.
10193270 Fite Kayla 257 Middle School Science  4-8 1608000 SCHOOLDISTRICT ~ 1608023 HIGH SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
MANILA SCHOOL MANILA HIGH
10076381 Gist Whitney 268 Biology Life Science 7-12 4712000 DISTRICT 4712044 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
BAY SCHOOL BAY HIGH
7279780 GRIFFIN KALIE 108 Journalism 7-12 1601000 DISTRICT 1601002 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
PARK AVENUE
STUTTGART SCHOOL ELEMENTARY
10192596 Hale Alexandria 259 Art K-12 0104000 DISTRICT 0104021 SCHOOL 2023 Spring Granted
HARMONY GROVE HARMONY
Middle School Social SCHOOL DISTRICT GROVE HIGH
10032524 HALE JONATHAN 256 Studies 4-8 5205000 (OUACHITA) 5205029 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
HARMONY GROVE HARMONY
SCHOOL DISTRICT GROVE HIGH
10032524 HALE JONATHAN 500 P. E. & HEALTH K-12 5205000 (OUACHITA) 5205029 SCHOOL 2023 Spring Granted
MAYNARD SCHOOL MAYNARD HIGH
6538245 HANEY CARLA 167 Social Studies 7-12 6102000 DISTRICT 6102006 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
POCAHONTAS
POCAHONTAS JUNIOR HIGH
5701473 HARPER ASHLEY 500 P. E. & HEALTH K-12 6103000 SCHOOLDISTRICT 6103012 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
MEADOW PARK
NORTH LITTLE ROCK ELEMENTARY
10144725 Harris Barbara 253 Elementary K-6 6002000 SCHOOL DISTRICT ~ 6002061 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
TRUMANN
TRUMANN SCHOOL ELEMENTARY
10113335 HAWLEY MADELYN 253 Elementary K-6 5605000 DISTRICT 5605021 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
GRAVETTE SCHOOL GRAVETTE
10154806 Hefley Kaley 166 Eng Lang Arts 7-12 0404000 DISTRICT 0404024 MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
PARAGOULD
PARAGOULD PRIMARY
10147597 Henry Alyssa 253 Elementary K-6 2808000 SCHOOLDISTRICT 2808044 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
CRESTWOOD
NORTH LITTLE ROCK ELEMENTARY
10115321 Howell Lauren 253 Elementary K-6 6002000 SCHOOL DISTRICT ~ 6002055 SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted
DREW CENTRAL DREW CENTRAL

8045811 Johnson Takesha 250 Business Technology 4-12 2202000 SCHOOLDISTRICT 2202005 HIGH SCHOOL 2023  Spring Granted



10068785 KEYS

4005018 LIVINGSTON

10160809 Mason

10189620 McFarlin

10177344 McNiel
10191959 Miller

10161617 Mullins

10076271 ORTIZJR

10183118 Pistokache

10144963 Pratt

10092156 Rayner

7474841 RICKS

10158415 Risinger

10188136 Robinson

10192123 Rodebaugh

10161806 Shores

10165880 Smith

10192706 Smith

10159453 Smith

10112998 THOREN

4679 TOON

3854614 VENABLE

10163069 Webb

58954 WOODS

10168658 Wright

NANCY

MELANIE

Landon

Andrew

Nolan
Jessica

Bryant

ARISTIDES

Maegan

Madison

Erica

CHARLIE

Jordan

Michael

Devin

Tabor

Celeste

Dayton

Vineshia

KARLI

CHERYL

EMILY

Frederick

KAREN

Sarah

418

253

259

257

253
200

256

167

253

254

200

166

286

258

253

253

166

262

259

257

259

286

258

253

166

Career Development

Elementary

Art

Middle School Science

Elementary

Mathematics

Middle School Social

Studies

Social Studies

Elementary

Middle School Math

Mathematics

Eng Lang Arts

Library Media Spec

Special Education

Elementary

Elementary

Eng Lang Arts

Instrumental Music

Art

Middle School Science

Art

Library Media Spec

Special Education

Elementary

Eng Lang Arts

4-8

K-6
7-12

4-8

0104000

0203000

1603000

1605000

4304000

0402000

4301000

7307000

0402000

0104000

1803000

7001000

6003000

0401000

1701000

7104000

2903000

3505000

1701000

3201000

7201000

4605000

6703000

4708000

STUTTGART SCHOOL

DISTRICT 0104026

HAMBURG SCHOOL

DISTRICT 0203020
BROOKLAND

SCHOOL DISTRICT 1603009
BUFFALO ISLAND

CENTRAL SCHOOL

DISTRICT 1605065
CABOT SCHOOL

DISTRICT 4304015
DECATUR SCHOOL

DISTRICT 0402011
LONOKE SCHOOL

DISTRICT 4301029

RIVERVIEW SCHOOL

DISTRICT 7307026
DECATUR SCHOOL

DISTRICT 0402011
STUTTGART SCHOOL
DISTRICT 0104026
WEST MEMPHIS

SCHOOL DISTRICT 1803034
EL DORADO SCHOOL
DISTRICT 7001009
PULASKI COUNTY

SPECIAL SCHOOL

DISTRICT 6003120
BENTONVILLE

SCHOOL DISTRICT 0401001
ALMA SCHOOL

DISTRICT 1701004
SHIRLEY SCHOOL

DISTRICT 7104015
HOPE SCHOOL

DISTRICT 2903008
PINE BLUFF SCHOOL

DISTRICT

ALMA SCHOOL

DISTRICT 1701003
BATESVILLE SCHOOL

DISTRICT 3201009
ELKINS SCHOOL

DISTRICT 7201002
TEXARKANA

SCHOOL DISTRICT 4605028
HORATIO SCHOOL

DISTRICT 6703012
GOSNELL SCHOOL

DISTRICT 4708031

STUTTGART
JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL
NOBLE
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

BROOKLAND
MIDDLE SCHOOL

BUFFALO
ISLAND CENTRAL
HIGH SCHOOL
MOUNTAIN
SPRINGS ELEM
SCHOOL

DECATUR
MIDDLE SCHOOL
LONOKE HIGH
SCHOOL
JUDSONIA
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

DECATUR
MIDDLE SCHOOL
STUTTGART
JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL

WEST JUNIOR
HIGH SCHOOL
YOCUM
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

MILLS MIDDLE
SCHOOL
THOMAS
JEFFERSON
ELEM. SCHOOL
ALMA PRIMARY
SCHOOL
SHIRLEY HIGH
SCHOOL

BERYL HENRY
UPPER ELEM.
SCHOOL

ALMA MIDDLE
SCHOOL
EAGLE
MOUNTAIN
MAGNET
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
ELKINS HIGH
SCHOOL
COLLEGE HILL
HARMONY
LEADERSHIP
ACADEMY
HORATIO
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
GOSNELL HIGH
SCHOOL

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring
Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted



	Sheet2

