## Long Term Substitute Report April 2024

					State Board of Education Grade District			School		School		
ase ID La	ast Name	First Name	Code	Area	Level	LEA	District	LEA	School	Year	Semester	Granted
		ТІМОТНҮ	286			2305000	MAYFLOWER	2305025	MAYFLOWER ELEMENTARY			
30369 ALL	EN	IIMOTHY	280	Library Media Spec	K - 12	2305000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2305025	ALMA INTERMEDIATE	2023	Spring	Granted
10162012 And	lerson	Kirsten	253	Elementary	K - 6	1701000	DISTRICT	1701001	SCHOOL MCRAE ELEMENTARY	2023	Spring	Granted
9999085 BAI		CARRIE	253	Elementary	K - 6	7311000	DISTRICT FORT SMITH		SCHOOL NORTHSIDE	2023	Spring	Granted
10116374 BAR 2453527 Bell		DAVID	167 218	Social Studies Agri Sci & Tech	7 - 12 7 - 12	6601000 4712000	SCHOOL DISTRICT MANILA SCHOOL DISTRICT	6601024 4712044	HIGH SCHOOL MANILA HIGH SCHOOL	2023 2023	Spring	Granted Granted
				Middle School Social			MOUNTAIN HOME		MOUNTAIN HOME CAREER		Spring	
10183475 Bov	vers	Lori	256	Studies	4 - 8	0303000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	0303703	ACADEMIES ELKINS PRIMARY	2023	Spring	Granted
9326944 CAG		STEPHANIE	253	Elementary	K - 6	7201000	DISTRICT FOREMAN SCHOOL		SCHOOL FOREMAN HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
10209049 Can 10086155 Coo		Isaac Holly	500 200	P. E. & HEALTH Mathematics	K - 12 7 - 12	4102000 7201000	DISTRICT ELKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT		SCHOOL ELKINS HIGH SCHOOL	2023 2023	Spring Spring	Granted Granted
							WEST MEMPHIS		JACKSON/WOND ER ELEMENTARY			
10178619 Coo	oper	Jala	517	Early Childhood Pre-K Middle School Social	P - P	1803000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	1803038	SCHOOL KIRKSEY MIDDLE	2023	Spring	Granted
1451985 DA\	/IS	HEATHER	256	Studies	4 - 8	0405000	DISTRICT	0405045	SCHOOL PARIS	2023	Spring	Granted
6723717 DEL	LINGER	KYLEY	253	Elementary	K - 6	4203000	PARIS SCHOOL DISTRICT MAYNARD SCHOOL	4203011	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MAYNARD HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
10123405 Dob	obs	Robert	269	Physical Science	7 - 12	6102000	DISTRICT	6102006		2023	Spring	Granted
10193270 Fite	2	Kayla	257	Middle School Science	4 - 8	1608000	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT MANILA SCHOOL	1608023	ANNIE CAMP JR. HIGH SCHOOL MANILA HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
10076381 Gist 7279780 GRI		Whitney KALIE	268 108	Biology Life Science Journalism	7 - 12 7 - 12	4712000 1601000	DISTRICT BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT		SCHOOL BAY HIGH SCHOOL	2023 2023	Spring Spring	Granted Granted
7275780 GRI	FTIN		108	Journalism	7-12	1001000	STUTTGART SCHOOL		PARK AVENUE ELEMENTARY	2023	Shing	Granteu
10192596 Hale	e	Alexandria	259	Art Middle School Social	K - 12	0104000	DISTRICT HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0104021	SCHOOL HARMONY GROVE HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
10032524 HAL	E	JONATHAN	256	Studies	4 - 8	5205000	(OUACHITA) HARMONY GROVE SCHOOL DISTRICT	5205029	SCHOOL HARMONY GROVE HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
10032524 HAL		JONATHAN	500	P. E. & HEALTH	K - 12	5205000	(OUACHITA) MAYNARD SCHOOL	5205029	SCHOOL MAYNARD HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
6538245 HAN	NEY	CARLA	167	Social Studies	7 - 12	6102000	DISTRICT	6102006	SCHOOL POCAHONTAS JUNIOR HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
5701473 HAF	RPER	ASHLEY	500	P. E. & HEALTH	K - 12	6103000	SCHOOL DISTRICT		SCHOOL MEADOW PARK ELEMENTARY	2023	Spring	Granted
10144725 Har	ris	Barbara	253	Elementary	K - 6	6002000	SCHOOL DISTRICT		SCHOOL TRUMANN	2023	Spring	Granted
10113335 HA\	WLEY	MADELYN	253	Elementary	K - 6	5605000	TRUMANN SCHOOL DISTRICT	5605021	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10154806 Hef	ley	Kaley	166	Eng Lang Arts	7 - 12	0404000	GRAVETTE SCHOOL DISTRICT	0404024	GRAVETTE MIDDLE SCHOOL PARAGOULD	2023	Spring	Granted
10147597 Her	nry	Alyssa	253	Elementary	K - 6	2808000	PARAGOULD SCHOOL DISTRICT		PRIMARY SCHOOL CRESTWOOD	2023	Spring	Granted
10115321 Hov	well	Lauren	253	Elementary	K - 6	6002000	NORTH LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT DREW CENTRAL		ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DREW CENTRAL	2023	Spring	Granted
8045811 Joh	nson	Takesha	250	Business Technology	4 - 12	2202000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2202005	HIGH SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted

10068785 KEYS	NANCY	418	Career Development	4 - 8	0104000	STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT	0104026	STUTTGART JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL NOBLE	2023	Spring	Granted
4005018 LIVINGSTON	MELANIE	253	Elementary	K - 6	0203000	HAMBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT	0203020	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10160809 Mason	Landon	259	Art	K - 12	1603000	BROOKLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	1603009	BROOKLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10189620 McFarlin	Andrew	257	Middle School Science	4 - 8	1605000	BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	1605065	BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL MOUNTAIN	2023	Spring	Granted
10177344 McNiel 10191959 Miller	Nolan Jessica	253 200	Elementary Mathematics	K - 6 7 - 12	4304000	CABOT SCHOOL DISTRICT	4304015	SPRINGS ELEM SCHOOL	2023 2023	Spring Spring	Granted Granted
10161617 Mullins	Bryant	256	Middle School Social Studies	4 - 8	0402000		0402011		2023	Spring	Granted
10076271 ORTIZ JR	ARISTIDES	167	Social Studies	7 - 12	4301000	LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	4301029	LONOKE HIGH SCHOOL JUDSONIA	2023	Spring	Granted
10183118 Pistokache	Maegan	253	Elementary	K - 6	7307000	RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT		ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10144963 Pratt	Madison	254	Middle School Math	4 - 8	0402000	DECATUR SCHOOL DISTRICT	0402011	DECATUR MIDDLE SCHOOL STUTTGART	2023	Spring	Granted
10092156 Rayner	Erica	200	Mathematics	7 - 12	0104000	STUTTGART SCHOOL DISTRICT WEST MEMPHIS	0104026	JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL WEST JUNIOR	2023	Spring	Granted
7474841 RICKS	CHARLIE	166	Eng Lang Arts	7 - 12	1803000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	1803034	HIGH SCHOOL YOCUM	2023	Spring	Granted
10158415 Risinger	Jordan	286	Library Media Spec	K - 12	7001000	DISTRICT PULASKI COUNTY	7001009		2023	Spring	Granted
10188136 Robinson	Michael	258	Special Education	K - 12	6003000	SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	6003120	MILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL THOMAS	2023	Spring	Granted
10192123 Rodebaugh	Devin	253	Elementary	K - 6	0401000	BENTONVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT ALMA SCHOOL	0401001	JEFFERSON ELEM. SCHOOL ALMA PRIMARY	2023	Spring	Granted
10161806 Shores	Tabor	253	Elementary	K - 6	1701000	DISTRICT	1701004	SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10165880 Smith	Celeste	166	Eng Lang Arts	7 - 12	7104000		7104015	SHIRLEY HIGH SCHOOL BERYL HENRY	2023	Spring	Granted
10192706 Smith	Dayton	262	Instrumental Music	K - 12	2903000	HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT PINE BLUFF SCHOOL	2903008	UPPER ELEM. SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10159453 Smith	Vineshia	259	Art	K - 12	3505000	DISTRICT ALMA SCHOOL		ALMA MIDDLE	2023	Spring	Granted
10112998 THOREN	KARLI	257	Middle School Science	4 - 8	1701000	DISTRICT	1701003	SCHOOL EAGLE MOUNTAIN MAGNET	2023	Spring	Granted
4679 TOON	CHERYL	259	Art	K - 12	3201000	BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	. 3201009	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
3854614 VENABLE	EMILY	286	Library Media Spec	K - 12	7201000	ELKINS SCHOOL		ELKINS HIGH	2023	Spring	Granted
SOJHUIH VEINADLE		200	בוטומו א ואופטום כאפר	Ν - ΤΖ	/201000	TEXARKANA	/201002	COLLEGE HILL HARMONY LEADERSHIP	2025	Shiink	Granteu
10163069 Webb	Frederick	258	Special Education	K - 12	4605000	SCHOOL DISTRICT	4605028	ACADEMY HORATIO	2023	Spring	Granted
58954 WOODS	KAREN	253	Elementary	K - 6	6703000		6703012	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted
10168658 Wright	Sarah	166	Eng Lang Arts	7 - 12	4708000	GOSNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT	4708031	GOSNELL HIGH SCHOOL	2023	Spring	Granted